

\$~58-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1285/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

+ ITA 1286/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain Sr. St. Counsel
with Mr.Deepak Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

+ ITA 1287/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain Sr. St. Counsel
with Mr.Deepak Anand, Adv.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.11.2018

Learned counsel for the Revenue shall place on record a copy of original sale/conveyance deed executed by the Ghaziabad Development Authority (GDA) in favour of the assessee. The application for transfer and the document showing the date on which transfer was made by GDA would also be placed on record.

Copy of the agreement executed by the respondent/assessee with the third party would also be placed on record.

Documents would be filed within 15 days.

Relist on 17th December, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

NOVEMBER 16, 2018/uj