

\$~18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1285/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant

Through: proxy counsel for Mr. Zoheb Hossain,
Adv.

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.08.2019

%

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the appellant with the consent of the respondent. At request adjourned to 24.02.2020

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 27, 2019

N. Khanna