



\$~34 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 179/2020 & CM No.8936/2020**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant

versus

M/S SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 1275/2018**

PRO COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX - (CENTRAL) – 2

..... Appellant

versus

MIS SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 1276/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

versus

M/S. SAGA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 1285/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

ITA 179/2020 & connected matters

1/3



+ **ITA 1286/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2
versus

..... Appellant

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 1287/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2
versus

..... Appellant

M/S. SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 180/2020 & CM No.8937/2020**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
versus

..... Appellant

M/S SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

+ **ITA 181/2020 & CM No.8938/2020**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
versus

..... Appellant

M/S SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

..... Respondent

Present : Mr Kunal Sharma, Ms Zehra Khan and Mr Shubhendu
Bhattacharya, Advs. for appellants in ITA Nos.1275/2018,
1286/2018 & 1287/2018.

ITA 179/2020 & connected matters

2/3



Mr Vipul Agrawal and Mr Parth Semwal, Jr Standing Counsels for Mr Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel for the appellant in ITA Nos.179/2020, 1276/2018, 180/2020 & 181/2020.

Mr Sanjay Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel for appellant in ITA No.1285/2018.

Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr Rohit Jain, Mr Aniket D. Agrawal, Mr Saksham Singhal and Mr Abhishek Singhvi, Adv. for the respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

28.11.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. List the above-captioned matters on 20.12.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2022

pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

ITA 179/2020 & connected matters

3/3